POCCHHCKHl1 PEYHOH PErHCTP
RCJSSIAN RIVER REGISTER
CBH)J;ETEJibCTBO ON O)J;ONPEHHH
Tuna HJ.LJ:eJIHH
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE APPROVAL
for product
.N!! 13-11.1.1-8.12-1286
PP-I I.I.I

13.20.037.5268 l 9
.;�-
05.2018
TexHH'leCKHe noKcl3aTem, / Technical data
,ll;Haml3oH lfaCT0T np11eMonepe.naTlf11Ka (Mfu) 156,025 - 162,025
MOlllHOCTb 113nylfeH11J1 (BT) I/ 12,5
f10Tpe6m1eMaJ1 MOlllHOCTb (BT) 12 (pe)l<HM npHeM-nepe.naqa)
HanpJ1)1(eH11e nHTaHHJI (8):
-TI0CT0JIHHblH TOK-10,8 - 31,2 8;
-nepeMeHHblH TOK 110 HJil1 220 B (c 6J10KOM ITl1TaHHJI SAILOR NI 63S/SAILOR 6080/SAILOR 6081)
(.nonycKaeTCJI HCIT0J1b3083HJ,ie .npyroro 6JlOKa TIHTaHl1H C TaKl1Ml1 )Ke xapaKTep11CTHKaMH, o.no6peHHOro PelfHblM PerncTpOM)
,ll;Hana30H pa60lfHX reMnepaTyp (0C):
- 15 ... +55 -,!lnJI 6J10KOB, YCTaHaBJlHBaeMblX BO BHYTpeHHHX noMe[lleHHJIX cy.nHa;
- 40 ... +55 -,!lnJI 6J10KOB, ycTaH3BJ111B3eMblX Ha 0TKpblTOH nany6e
* CocTas:
SAILOR 6282 (TT-6282A) - OCHOBHOH 6noK (np11eMonepe.naTlfHK), IP31;
SAILOR 6004 (TT-6004A) - 6noK ynpasneH11J111 OT06pa)l(eHHJ1 11HcpopMau1111, IP54;
SAILOR 6285 (TT-6285A) - aKT11BHaJ1 aHTeHHa .!lnJI npHeMa c11rnanos fHCC fJIOHACC/GPS, IP56;
CX-4 - YKB aHTeHHa, IP56;
SAILOR 6283 (TT-6283A) - coemrn,nenbHaii Kopo6Ka (.nnJ1 SAILOR 6280) lPI I;
SAILOR NI 63S/SAILOR 6080 (TT-6080A) 6noK nHTaH11i1 - [P22;
SAILOR 6081 (TT-608 lA) - 6noK m1TaH11i1-asT0ManP-1ecKoe 3apii.nHoe ycTpOHCTB0, IP22.
* CocTas K0MnneKTa orosap11saeTci1 .norosopoM Ha nocrnsKy
Transceiver Frequency Range (MHz) 156.025 - 162.025
Radiation Power (W) 1 / 12.5
Power Consumption (W) 12 (receive-transmit mode)
Supply Voltage (V):
- direct current - 10.8 - 31.2 V;
- alternating current 110 or 220 V (with power supply SAILOR N 163S / SAILOR 6080 I SAILOR 6081)
(use of another power supply unit with the same characteristics approved by the River Register is allowed)
Operating Temperature Range (0 C):
- 15 ... +55 - for blocks installed in the interior of the vessel;
- 40 ... +55 - for blocks installed on an open deck
* System components:
SAILOR 6282 (TT-6282A) - main unit (transceiver), IP3 I;
SAILOR 6004 (TT-6004A) - control unit and information display, IP54;
SAILOR 6285 (TT-6285A) - active antenna for receiving GNSS GLONASS / GPS signals, IP56;
CX-4 - VHF antenna, IP56;
SAILOR 6283 (TT-6283A) - connection box (for SAILOR 6280), IPI I;
SAILOR Nl63S / SAILOR 6080 (TT-6080A) - power supply, IP22;
SAILOR 6081 (IT-608 IA) power supply - automatic charger, IP22.
* The composition of the kit is stipulated by supply contract
HaCTOJl[llee CBH.!leTeJlbCTBO 06 o.no6peHl1H rnna 113.!leJ111JI He 3aMeHiieT cepTHQ)HKaT, Bbl.!laBaeMblH Ha cep11r1Hble
MaTep11anbl H 113.!leJlHH.